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 2.10.20 Luftpistole Schüler 

1. Florian Rath SpSch Herringsh-Hellinghs         79 82 161 

2. Philip Hengst SGes Hamm         69 86 155 

3. Maurice Kokott SV Frohsinn 07 Werne         75 50 125 

4. Julian Rath SpSch Herringsh-Hellinghs         67 55 122 

          

 2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugend 

1. Dennis Theile PolSV Dortmund     80 78 90 83 331 

2. Philipp Hordt BSV Do-Aplerbeck     86 85 78 79 328 

3. Kevin Clever Hombrucher SB     78 80 82 84 324 

4. Kevin Tappe SV Holzen     77 86 88 71 322 

5. Alexander Rietmann BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V.     61 62 52 65 240 

          

 2.10.40 Luftpistole Junioren 

1. Björn Seipelt TSV Ostenfelde     81 84 82 87 334 

2. Dominik Biehn SSV Blau-Weiß Lipperbruch     78 82 77 79 316 

3. Hasan Can Südl-Dortmunder SB     68 77 79 79 303 

4. Lukas Tölle SSC Höingen     82 78 70 72 302 

    

 2.10.42 Luftpistole Junioren B 

1. Lukas Sage PolSV Dortmund     87 86 88 90 351 

2. Niklas Baumgart BSV Holzwickede     87 88 86 86 347 

3. Alexander Gödde SGes Neubeckum     87 89 82 86 344 

4. Sebastian Wulf SSV Ehringhausen     79 84 77 84 324 

5. Niklas Baucke Hombrucher SB     86 78 76 72 312 

6. Johannes Pietig TSV Ostenfelde     75 70 71 79 295 

7. Thilo Frensch BSV Holzwickede     60 73 72 79 284 

8. Sven Lodde SpSch Bockum     71 80 61 62 274 

9. Rene Brandau SC Bodelschwingh     58 73 54 63 248 

10. Fabian Risse SSC Höingen     53 69 54 58 234 



          

 2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnen 

1.  KKSV Geseke I 

  Hemma Lintz 291, Jessica Sternberg 320, Ann-Kathrin Spieth 340 229 951 

    

 2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnen 

1. Jessica Sternberg KKSV Geseke     76 84 86 74 320 

2. Hemma Lintz KKSV Geseke     78 76 69 68 291 

3. Simone Ciecierski BSV Holzwickede     74 68 67 74 283 

    

 2.10.43 Luftpistole Juniorinnen B 

1. Ann-Kathrin Spieth KKSV Geseke     79 87 87 87 340 

  

2.10.10 Luftpistole Herren 

  

1.  SpSch Ennigerloh I 

  Albert Grieskamp 373, Rüdiger Pälmke 368, Berthold Wiegard 374 275 1115 

2.  KKSV Geseke I 

  Frank Olschewski 363, Peter Müller 366, Alexander Gockel 357 275 1086 

3.  SV Kamen I 

  Kai Schultebraucks 362, Jörg Hillenbach 361, Markus Scholz 360 269 1083 

4.  SC Bodelschwingh I 

  Michael Gorny 343, Frank Puchtinger 369, Philipp Köpf 348 266 1060 

5.  SSV Eikeloh I 

  Uwe Ruhmann 363, Michael Schmitz 356, Andreas Schmitz 332 263 1051 

6.  SSC Soest-Süd I 

  Klaus Neise 350, Ulrich Post 344, Ralf Gebel 344 252 1038 

7.  SV Deiringsen I 

  Jörg Jagener 355, Rolf Kampschulze 331, Thomas Osburg 350 267 1036 

8.  SGes Hamm I 

  Helge Bockholt 352, Markus Michler 342, Rüdiger Hellwig 336 267 1030 

9.  SSV Ehringhausen I 

  Sascha Düsing 370, Matthias Hilleke 313, Markus Salmen 332 256 1015 

10.  SV Deiringsen II 

  Markus Böning 320, Guido Rinsche 335, Thomas Wodynski 345 254 1000 

11.  SGes Hamm II 

  Rainer Rutekolk 348, Thomas Gundelach 331, Andreas Trenkel 307 253 986 



12.  SpSch Herringsh-Hellinghs I 

  Christian Dirkwinkel 333, Egbert Rath 334, Tobias Linnebur 311 240 978 

13.  SSC Höingen I 

  Thomas Schleimer 269, Sebastian Schrage 348, Thomas Emde 295 211 912 

    

2.10.10 Luftpistole Herren 

  

1. Andre Pöhler SV Niederaden     93 94 97 95 379 

2. Berthold Wiegard SpSch Ennigerloh     92 94 96 92 374 

3. Albert Grieskamp SpSch Ennigerloh     93 96 93 91 373 

4. Sascha Düsing SSV Ehringhausen     89 93 93 95 370 

5. Frank Puchtinger SC Bodelschwingh     90 91 94 94 369 

6. Rüdiger Pälmke SpSch Ennigerloh     91 93 92 92 368 

7. Patrick Thiemeyer SSV Bad Westernkotten     91 92 94 90 367 

8. Martin Nolting SV Niederaden     91 94 93 89 367 

9. Karsten Schwarz SGr Overberge     94 93 93 87 367 

10. Peter Müller KKSV Geseke     91 93 92 90 366 

11. Markus Bracht Märker SGem     94 92 90 90 366 

12. Frank Olschewski KKSV Geseke     87 90 91 95 363 

13. Uwe Ruhmann SSV Eikeloh     92 88 92 91 363 

14. Volker Kraemer Berghofer SGi     95 89 91 88 363 

15. Kai Schultebraucks SV Kamen     92 92 88 90 362 

16. Gregor Schweins SpSch Bockum     93 90 90 89 362 

17. Patrick Henkel SSV Blau-Weiß Lipperbruch     95 88 93 86 362 

18. Robert Friedrich SV Lünen-Süd     89 92 89 91 361 

19. Jörg Hillenbach SV Kamen     89 93 90 89 361 

20. Markus Scholz SV Kamen     86 93 91 90 360 

21. Joachim Lübke BSV Holzwickede     88 90 89 91 358 

22. Erich Mühl SpSch Westtünnen     94 87 89 88 358 

23. Marc Myciek SSV Do-Scharnhorst     86 90 89 92 357 

24. Alexander Gockel KKSV Geseke     89 91 87 90 357 

25. Eckhard Holthöfer KKSV Geseke     90 87 91 89 357 

26. Frank Anders SSV Bad Westernkotten     88 92 90 87 357 

27. Michael Schmitz SSV Eikeloh     92 91 84 89 356 

28. Jörg Jagener SV Deiringsen     90 84 88 93 355 

29. Christian Zicholl SSC Wiescherhöfen-Weetfeld     88 87 88 91 354 

30. Helge Bockholt SGes Hamm     82 90 89 91 352 

31. Alexander Schäfer TSV Ostenfelde     86 89 92 85 352 

32. Thomas Helm SGr Sendenhorst     88 93 84 86 351 



33. Alexander Volling SV Lünen-Süd     88 83 90 89 350 

34. Uwe Rosenthal Lüner SV     89 89 84 88 350 

35. Ingo Beek van BSV Do-Aplerbeck     81 90 92 87 350 

36. Thomas Osburg SV Deiringsen     85 93 85 87 350 

37. Klaus Neise SSC Soest-Süd     85 90 89 86 350 

38. Rainer Rutekolk SGes Hamm     87 84 84 93 348 

39. Stefan Weber BSV Marten     93 86 83 86 348 

40. Sebastian Schrage SSC Höingen     86 93 87 82 348 

41. Philipp Köpf SC Bodelschwingh     82 94 91 81 348 

42. Markus Theile PolSV Dortmund     85 88 87 87 347 

43. Vitali Borger KKSV Geseke     89 86 82 89 346 

44. Michael Staratzke SGes Neubeckum     88 90 84 84 346 

45. Andreas Waltering SSV Do-Scharnhorst     83 86 85 91 345 

46. Thomas Wodynski SV Deiringsen     85 86 85 89 345 

47. Gerhard Koops SC Bodelschwingh     80 89 84 91 344 

48. Ulrich Post SSC Soest-Süd     85 87 88 84 344 

49. Gregor Jürgensmeier SSV Blau-Weiß Lipperbruch     85 90 86 83 344 

50. Ralf Gebel SSC Soest-Süd     82 90 90 82 344 

51. Michael Gorny SC Bodelschwingh     78 86 88 91 343 

52. Rainer Elbers SpSch Westtünnen     86 84 87 86 343 

53. Andreas Witte Südl SB Lippstadt     83 90 81 88 342 

54. Markus Michler SGes Hamm     89 81 85 87 342 

55. Wilhelm Malkowsky SSC Werl     86 86 87 81 340 

56. Rüdiger Hellwig SGes Hamm     85 76 86 89 336 

57. Marius Höner SpSch Ennigerloh     85 77 88 86 336 

58. Klaus Pascherat SSV Do-Großbarop     83 85 85 83 336 

59. Guido Rinsche SV Deiringsen     83 84 86 82 335 

60. Egbert Rath SpSch Herringsh-Hellinghs     86 80 84 84 334 

61. Adolf Schomacher SV Liesborn     84 83 84 83 334 

62. Wilfried Holtkötter SV Liesborn     85 83 84 82 334 

63. Christian Dirkwinkel SpSch Herringsh-Hellinghs     82 88 84 79 333 

64. Markus Salmen SSV Ehringhausen     86 84 72 90 332 

65. Andreas Schmitz SSV Eikeloh     83 86 80 83 332 

66. Sebastian Kichtan SGes Hamm     79 80 84 88 331 

67. Rolf Kampschulze SV Deiringsen     80 77 87 87 331 

68. Thomas Gundelach SGes Hamm     86 82 80 83 331 

69. Dragoljub Pusionia SV Wellinghofen     81 81 88 81 331 

70. Christian Goerke SGr Overberge     81 81 85 83 330 

71. Christian Kordes SV Holzen     77 84 82 84 327 

72. Jörg Casties Südl SB Lippstadt     81 79 83 82 325 



73. Dennis Gerundt BSV Holzwickede     81 81 82 81 325 

74. Thomas Ickemeyer SpSch Bockum     84 83 88 70 325 

75. Michael Bartsch BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V.     77 85 77 85 324 

76. Arne Kleinekemper SGes Neubeckum     77 84 81 81 323 

77. Markus Böning SV Deiringsen     79 78 80 83 320 

78. Christian Wagner SGes Braam-Ostwennemar     81 82 78 79 320 

79. Matthias Hilleke SSV Ehringhausen     78 80 84 71 313 

80. Tobias Linnebur SpSch Herringsh-Hellinghs     81 78 75 77 311 

81. Christopher Unger BSV Holzwickede     82 80 75 74 311 

82. Sebastian Gebauer Hombrucher SB     82 78 71 77 308 

83. Joachim Seidler SC Bodelschwingh     75 75 82 76 308 

84. Andreas Trenkel SGes Hamm     77 77 76 77 307 

85. Sandy-Kim Ronneburger BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V.     79 74 70 77 300 

86. Thomas Emde SSC Höingen     68 77 78 72 295 

87. Thomas Schleimer SSC Höingen     68 70 74 57 269 

88. Frank Domschat SV Brechten     61 58 63 70 252 

89. Wolfgang Gocke BSV Marten     49 54 66 54 223 

          

2.10.11 Luftpistole Damen 

  

1.  KKSV Geseke I 

  Jutta Classen-Deimel 341, Bettina Olschewski 343, Ute Feldmann 318 253 1002 

    

2.10.11 Luftpistole Damen 

  

1. Marina Nöcker PolSV Dortmund     88 89 88 92 357 

2. Angelika Seidler SC Bodelschwingh     87 85 90 88 350 

3. Maike Rüschenbeck SGes Neubeckum     90 86 90 84 350 

4. Bettina Olschewski KKSV Geseke     87 83 89 84 343 

5. Jutta Classen-Deimel KKSV Geseke     86 83 84 88 341 

6. Sabrina Düsing SSV Ehringhausen     86 87 87 78 338 

7. Heike Wannewitz SpSch Obercastrop     90 80 76 86 332 

8. Ivonne Heiker SSV Do-Scharnhorst     85 80 85 80 330 

9. Claudia Tepel Märker SGem     73 78 85 86 322 

10. Ute Feldmann KKSV Geseke     75 73 89 81 318 

11. Gabi Kotala SV Methler     83 88 73 70 314 

12. Claudia Wilke Berghofer SGi     78 76 73 79 306 

13. Marion Frenzel KKSV Geseke     79 72 67 77 295 

          



2.10.51 Luftpistole Altersdamen 

  

1.  Märker SGem II 

  Liselotte Lütkemeyer 317, Helga Osthoff 345, Birgit Sowka 337 256 999 

2.  SV Liesborn I 

  Marion Berlinghoff 338, Rosemarie Bismor 280, Ingeborg Claes 191 191 809 

    

2.10.51 Luftpistole Altersdamen 

  

1. Maria Koenen Südl SB Lippstadt     82 93 90 88 353 

2. Andrea Hartwig SSV Do-Großbarop     85 88 76 91 340 

3. Engeline Barembruch SpSch Wethmar     88 86 81 84 339 

4. Petra Lagemann Lüner SV     87 78 87 86 338 

5. Marion Berlinghoff SV Liesborn     86 87 85 80 338 

6. Ute Helleberg SC Unna-Colonie     84 84 84 78 330 

7. Birgit Düsing SSV Ehringhausen     76 76 81 83 316 

8. Marlies Ducke SC Schwerte     76 76 77 86 315 

9. Cornelia Balkenhohl KKSV Geseke     78 71 75 82 306 

10. Heike Schimmer Lüner SV     79 76 70 67 292 

11. Rosemarie Bismor SV Liesborn     72 67 68 73 280 

12. Ingeborg Claes SV Liesborn     48 51 54 38 191 

    

2.10.61 Luftpistole Seniorinnen 

  

1. Helga Osthoff Märker SGem     90 88 82 85 345 

2. Birgit Sowka Märker SGem     80 87 83 87 337 

3. Mechthild Bartmann SSC Werl     83 82 85 83 333 

4. Jutta Moschke SSV Do-Scharnhorst     83 82 83 84 332 

5. Liselotte Lütkemeyer Märker SGem     70 72 91 84 317 

          

2.10.50 Luftpistole Altersherren 

  

1.  PolSV Dortmund I 

  Karl-Heinz Lenz 347, Wilfried Böttger 346, Dieter Heinrichs 370 269 1063 

2.  Märker SGem I 

  Rolf Nöckel 355, Harald Stehl 352, Reinhold Lieske 355 263 1062 

3.  SC Bodelschwingh I 

  Dietmar Czichowski 360, Wilfried Becker 358, Wilfried Brockmann 338 265 1056 

    



4.  SSC Höingen I 

  Alfred Risse 338, Berthold Helle 359, Bernd Richter 352 264 1049 

5.  SV Benninghofen-Brücherhof-Loh I 

  Gerd Leichert 325, Helmut Stepputtis 358, Reinhard Reichel 357 260 1040 

6.  KKSV Geseke II 

  Wolfgang Gockel 324, Wolfgang Blanz 347, Dieter Brock 359 251 1030 

7.  KKSV Geseke I 

  Leo Wunderlich 354, Michael Palloch 342, Andreas Heilkenbrinker 330 259 1026 

8.  SSV Do-Scharnhorst I 

  Ulrich Rindhage 340, Jan Katschmarek 353, Lutz Moschke 327 261 1020 

9.  SGes Hamm I 

  Augustin Sanchez-Celma 298, Andreas Vogel 361, Heinz-Josef Forsmann 360 268 1019 

10.  SpSch Wethmar I 

  Willi Latzel 321, Herbert Schuster 348, Peter König 318 247 987 

11.  SGr Sendenhorst I 

  Joachim Böhm 318, Walter Weber 316, Franz Hommernick 336 253 970 

12.  SV Liesborn I 

  Heinz Liesemann 339, Hans-Hermann Duffe 302, Antonius Rennkamp 324 248 965 

13.  BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V. 

  Paul Wilhelm Wolf 304, Dietger Schneider 338, Reinhard Luschnat 303 236 945 

14.  SpSch Obercastrop I 

  Gerd Simon 273, Heinrich Müller 342, Rolf Käsling 304 242 919 

15.  SSC Castroper Holz I 

  Horst Niering 278, Herbert Bierhoff 316, Dietmar Wischniowski 320 241 914 

    

2.10.50 Luftpistole Altersherren 

  

1. Andreas Vogel SGes Hamm     90 89 92 90 361 

2. Heinz-Josef Forsmann SGes Hamm     88 86 90 96 360 

3. Dietmar Czichowski SC Bodelschwingh     93 83 97 87 360 

4. Berthold Helle SSC Höingen     89 88 90 92 359 

5. Hans-Georg Cress SSV Do-Großbarop     89 93 90 87 359 

6. Wilfried Becker SC Bodelschwingh     88 92 86 92 358 

7. Helmut Stepputtis SV Benninghofen-Brücherhof-Loh     88 94 87 89 358 

8. Peter Goldau SSV Do-Großbarop     93 88 89 87 357 

9. Leo Wunderlich KKSV Geseke     87 87 91 89 354 

10. Ralf Niehüsener SpSch Wethmar     87 86 94 87 354 

11. Jan Katschmarek SSV Do-Scharnhorst     85 87 88 93 353 

12. Martin Fichtner SGr Overberge     90 89 86 88 353 



13. Manfred Hupka Hörder BSGi     88 87 88 89 352 

14. Bernd Richter SSC Höingen     88 88 90 86 352 

15. Herbert Schuster SpSch Wethmar     87 83 89 89 348 

16. Rolf Lech BSV Holzwickede     86 88 86 88 348 

17. Wolfgang Thiedig SpSch Bockum     87 85 89 82 343 

18. Heinrich Müller SpSch Obercastrop     86 84 86 86 342 

19. Ulrich Griese SGes Braam-Ostwennemar     87 86 83 86 342 

20. Michael Palloch KKSV Geseke     85 87 85 85 342 

21. Wolfgang Wilke Berghofer SGi     88 82 82 87 339 

22. Heinz Liesemann SV Liesborn     87 85 80 87 339 

23. Alfred Weltermann PolSV Bork     80 85 87 86 338 

24. Alfred Risse SSC Höingen     86 83 83 86 338 

25. Franz Hommernick SGr Sendenhorst     83 86 78 89 336 

26. Martin Ostwald Lüner SV     84 80 85 87 336 

27. Thomas Rustige SSV Bad Westernkotten     81 80 85 89 335 

28. Michael Reifert SV Methler     86 82 83 82 333 

29. Heinz Lockus BSV Holzwickede     79 86 82 84 331 

30. Andreas Heilkenbrinker KKSV Geseke     83 81 81 85 330 

31. Robert Zeggel Hörder BSGi     79 84 79 85 327 

32. Lutz Moschke SSV Do-Scharnhorst     83 82 81 81 327 

33. Joachim Böhm SGr Sendenhorst     67 83 83 85 318 

34. Walter Weber SGr Sendenhorst     81 74 82 79 316 

35. Augustin Sanchez-Celma SGes Hamm     74 67 75 82 298 

36. Dr. Joachim Gebert SV Benninghofen-Brücherhof-Loh     76 71 72 75 294 

37. Thomas Kirstein SC Bodelschwingh     67 78 24  169 

    

2.10.60 Luftpistole Senioren 

  

1. Dieter Brock KKSV Geseke     93 88 88 90 359 

2. Reinhard Reichel SV Benninghofen-Brücherhof-Loh     87 88 89 93 357 

3. Reinhold Lieske Märker SGem     91 87 89 88 355 

4. Rolf Nöckel Märker SGem     91 91 86 87 355 

5. Harald Stehl Märker SGem     85 90 89 88 352 

6. Klaus Türke SC Bodelschwingh     91 81 90 89 351 

7. Norbert Dolgner PolSV Dortmund     88 85 87 89 349 

8. Anton Vollmer SSV Erwitte     88 80 91 89 348 

9. Karl-Heinz Lenz PolSV Dortmund     85 89 84 89 347 

10. Wolfgang Blanz KKSV Geseke     91 84 89 83 347 

11. Wilfried Böttger PolSV Dortmund     84 86 88 88 346 



12. Ulrich Rindhage SSV Do-Scharnhorst     80 92 81 87 340 

13. Walter Rosenthal Lüner SV     85 83 88 82 338 

14. Dietger Schneider BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V.     85 83 90 80 338 

15. Karl-Heinz Zilske SpSch Bockum     84 88 83 80 335 

16. Lothar Barembruch SpSch Wethmar     86 86 84 79 335 

17. Horst Tappe SV Niederaden     87 86 84 78 335 

18. Gerhard Kämper SV Brechten     86 84 80 83 333 

19. Helmut Reckendrees SpSch Ennigerloh     79 85 82 85 331 

20. Jürgen Franke SC Bodelschwingh     82 82 81 84 329 

21. Pedro Vera PolSV Dortmund     77 75 85 88 325 

22. Antonius Rennkamp SV Liesborn     79 85 75 85 324 

23. Wolfgang Gockel KKSV Geseke     78 83 85 78 324 

24. Willi Latzel SpSch Wethmar     82 76 84 79 321 

25. Rolf Käsling SpSch Obercastrop     82 67 78 77 304 

26. Reinhard Luschnat BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V.     74 77 69 83 303 

27. Hans-Hermann Duffe SV Liesborn     79 74 73 76 302 

28. Dr. Rainer Schulte-Braucks Berghofer SGi     72 82 70 77 301 

29. Igor Kostovetskyi SV Wellinghofen     75 73 71 67 286 

30. Horst Niering SSC Castroper Holz     75 57 74 72 278 

31. Gerd Simon SpSch Obercastrop     69 68 57 79 273 

32. Hans-Joachim Hahn SpSch Obercastrop     55 47 66 63 231 

    

2.10.62 Luftpistole Senioren B 

  

1. Dieter Heinrichs PolSV Dortmund     89 95 94 92 370 

2. Dieter Reimann KKSV Geseke     84 82 87 87 340 

3. Wilfried Brockmann SC Bodelschwingh     84 85 83 86 338 

4. Gerd Leichert SV Benninghofen-Brücherhof-Loh     85 81 81 78 325 

5. Dietmar Wischniowski SSC Castroper Holz     68 82 83 87 320 

6. Peter König SpSch Wethmar     83 70 86 79 318 

7. Herbert Bierhoff SSC Castroper Holz     81 75 78 82 316 

8. Klaus Hasenpflug SC Schwerte     77 72 84 78 311 

9. Horst Weinstock SC Schwerte     76 83 72 79 310 

10. Paul Wilhelm Wolf BSGi Do-Huckarde 1737/1977 e.V.     79 74 78 73 304 

11. Peter Dolscheid SpSch Westtünnen     80 65 63 84 292 

12. Helmut Foerster SV Holzen     62 74 75 78 289 

  

gez. Sportleiter 
 
 


